S	E	CT	Ι	4O	1			

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 1-1-19 AND 1-1-20 OF ARTICLE 1, DIVISION 4 OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS, THAT:

Sub-paragraphs A and B of Section 1-1-19, of Article I, Division 4, Administration, of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended as follows:

- (A) Any person convicted of a violation of any Section of this Code shall be fined not less than Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) nor more than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) for any one (1) offense.
- (B) Any minor or person designated a juvenile by this State convicted of a violation of any Section of this Code shall be fined not less than Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) nor more than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) for any one (1) offense, but may not be confined except by provisions of the Juvenile Court Act of the State of Illinois.

Sub-paragraph A of Section 1-1-20 of Article I, Division 4, Administration, of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended as follows:

(A) Any person accused of a violation of any Section of this Code except Chapters 34 and 40, may settle in compromise the claim by paying to the City the sum of Twenty-five Dollars (\$25.00) within ten (10) days from the time such alleged offense was committed or by paying to the City Clerk the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) subsequent to said ten (10) day period and prior to such person being required to appear in Court pursuant to a Complaint or notice to appear. Said person would not be subject to assessment of any court cost.

This Ordinance shall take effect ten (10) days after publication.

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, this day of the 1995.

Donald Tooley, Mayor,

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Attest:

Many Dean Scheller Jeannie Scheller, City Clerk

ORDINANCE 8/4	SECTION							
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	SS							
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) CITY OF NOKOMIS)								
I Mary Jean Scholl	lor	City	Clark	of	tho	City	o f	Nokomia

I, Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk, of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

"AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTIONS 1-1-19 AND 1-1-20 OF ARTICLE 1, DIVISION 4 OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this day of September 1995.

Mary Jean Scheller. Mary Jean Scheller

(CORPORATE SEAL)